

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115

TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738

E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

November 17, 2018

<p>To, The Secretary, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098 Scrip Code – JECOEXP Series – BE</p>	<p>To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Listing Department 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code - 10020034</p>
--	---

Unit: **JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of the Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018 in Newspapers.

Further to our letter dated 14th November, 2018, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018 on Thursday, 15th November, 2018 in "Financial Express" (English) and "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali) newspapers in this regard.

This is for your kind information and record.

Your Faithfully,

For Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd.

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD.


Director

Dinesh Kumar Pandey

(Director)

DIN: 01676842



PIONEER POLYFEB LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1983PLC0362689
Regd. Office: Nicco House, 2 Hare Street, Kolkata 700001, Phone no. 03322489778
Web: www.pioneerpolyfeb.com, email ID: accounts@pioneerpolyfeb.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDING 30/09/2018. (Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Figures for the		Figures for the	
	Qr Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Qr Ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	Qr Ended 30/09/2018 (Audit)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(34.01)	(50.59)	(37.59)	(386.24)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(34.01)	(50.59)	(37.59)	(394.25)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS) TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	(33.67)	(50.59)	(40.10)	(390.59)
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES) AS SHOW IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR	298.97	298.97	298.97	298.97
1) EARNING PER SHARE (OF RS. 10:- EACH) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	(1.15)	(1.69)	(7.79)	(12.82)
(A) BASIC	(1.15)	(1.69)	(7.79)	(12.82)
(B) DILUTED	(1.15)	(1.69)	(7.79)	(12.82)

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.sei-india.com, and also on the company website.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2018.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

By order of the Board
(Maha Perwal)
Managing Director
DIN:00021447
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14/11/2018.

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN- L51109WB1992PLC035005
Regd. Office: Raja Road, Sukchar, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata- 700115
Tel : 033-25232443, 2553-3160, E-mail: accounts1@eamcoindia.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.18	30.09.17	30.09.18	30.09.17	
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operation	30.36	1.19	75.46	2.19	28.57
	b) Other Income	0.42	17.77	0.59	18.25	0.48
	Total Income from operations (Net)	30.78	18.95	76.02	20.44	29.05
2	Expenses					
	a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	1.95	0.85	3.37	1.45	5.01
	b) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	(0.02)	(0.52)	(0.48)	(0.33)	0.00
	c) Employee benefits expense	0.22	-	0.31	-	0.38
	d) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.05	0.05
	f) Other expenses	0.60	6.52	2.14	9.59	11.05
	Total Expenses	2.79	6.97	5.41	10.76	16.47
3	Profit/(+) Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(+) Loss(-) before Extraordinary items (3-4)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
6	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit/(+) Loss(-) before Tax (5-6)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
8	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	5.99
9	Net Profit/(+) Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	6.59
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	71.87
12	EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	1.89	0.81	4.76	0.65	0.44
	b) Diluted	1.89	0.81	4.76	0.65	0.44

Note:

- The above results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th November 2018 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.
- Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.
- Deferred Tax Liability as required under "AS-22" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India will be considered at the end of the financial year.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting standard (AS) - 17 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to "only single segment" i.e. Financing activities.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified/reclassified/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din.:016768942
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2018

SpiceJet Limited

Regd Office : Indira Gandhi International Airport, Terminal 1D, New Delhi 110 037
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC288239

E-mail: investors@spicejet.com | Website: www.spicejet.com, Telephone: +91 124 391 3939 | Facsimile: +91 124 391 3898
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2018 (Rupees in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	30-Sep-18	30-June-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-18
		18,808.6	22,358.20	18,114.2	41,166.8	36,788.6
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3,893.7)	254.10	1,052.7	(3,639.6)	2,804.9
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax	(3,893.7)	(380.6)	(1,052.7)	(4,274.3)	2,804.9

NAME IS SUMANTA SARKAR
R/o VILL PURBA SATBERIYA
P.O. NAGARUKHRA DIST
NADIA W.B.

DOCUMENTS
EFFECT VIDE NOTARY PUBLIC
AFFIDAVIT BEFORE CMM'S COURT AT
BANKSHALL COURT, KOLKATA ON
14.11.2018

8 Company has not received any declaration/notice/letters from its creditors concerning Enterprises.
9. Previous year's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.
Place: Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2018

— সমাধানের নিয়ম —

এমন ভাবে শূন্য ঘরগুলো পূরণ করতে হবে যেন প্রতিটি সারিতে ও প্রতিটি কলামে ১ থেকে ৯ সংখ্যাগুলো মাত্র একবার থাকে।

ভাগ্যালিপি

বৃহস্পতিবার, ২৫ অক্টোবর ২০১৮

জন্মদিনের ভাগ্যালিপি

আজ আপনার জন্ম দিন হলে যাতক সূর্য ও মঙ্গলের অক্ষরেখার অবস্থান করায় একটি চমৎকার বছরকে নির্দিষ্ট করে। আপনি এই বছর সকলের কাছে আকৃষ্ট হবেন। প্রতিযোগিতায় সফল হবেন। গুরুত্বপূর্ণ বিষয়গুলির ওপর নজর দেওয়ার চেষ্টা করুন। আপনার আয় বৃদ্ধি পাবে। আপনি যদি কাউকে অর্থ ধার দিয়ে থাকেন তবে আজ তা ফেরৎ পাবেন।

সৌভাগ্যের তারিখ : ৬, ১৫, ২৪।

সৌভাগ্যের দিন : সোমবার, বুধবার, শুক্রবার।

সৌভাগ্যের রং : সাদা, গেরুয়া, কালো, ব্লু।

মেঘ

আজ আপনার উন্নতি হবে। পরিচিত এলাকায় কৌশলের সাথে ক্ষমতা বৃদ্ধি করার চেষ্টা চালান। প্রকাশকদের কাছে আজকের দিনটি অত্যন্ত শুভ। প্রতিযোগিতা মূলক কাজে সফল হবেন।

বৃষ

ঘনিষ্ঠ ব্যক্তিদের কাছে, আজ মনের কথা খুলে না বলায় ভালো। এরফলে অস্বস্তি বৃদ্ধি পাবে। পরিবারের সদস্যদের সমস্যা সমাধানের জন্য চেষ্টা চালিয়ে যান।

মিথুন

যে সমস্যা ছিল তার নিষ্পত্তি হতে পারে আজ। বিশ্বমের প্রয়োজন রয়েছে। গ্রহ আজ আপনাকে মানসিক ইচ্ছা পূরণ করবে। আপনার অভিজ্ঞা কাজে লাগানোর চেষ্টা করুন।

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office: Raja Road, Sukchar, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata- 700115

Tel : 033-25232443, 2553-3160, E-mail: accounts1@camcoindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.18	30.09.17	30.09.18	30.09.17	31.03.18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operation	30.36	1.19	75.46	2.19	28.57
	b) Other Income	0.42	17.77	0.56	18.25	0.48
	Total Income from operations (Net)	30.78	18.95	76.02	20.44	29.05
2	Expenses					
	a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	1.95	0.95	3.37	1.45	5.01
	b) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	(0.02)	(0.52)	(0.46)	(0.33)	0.00
	c) Employee benefits expense	0.22	-	0.31	-	0.36
	d) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.05	0.05
	f) Other expenses	0.60	6.52	2.14	9.59	11.05
	Total Expenses	2.78	6.97	5.41	10.76	16.47
3	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before extraordinary items (3-4)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
6	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax (5-6)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	12.58
8	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	5.99
9	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	28.00	11.98	70.61	9.68	6.59
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	71.87
12	EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)					
	a. Basic	1.89	0.81	4.76	0.65	0.44
	b. Diluted	1.89	0.81	4.76	0.65	0.44

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th November 2018 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.
- Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.
- Deferred Tax Liability as required under "AS-22" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India will be considered at the end of the financial year.
- "Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting standard (AS) - 17 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to "only single segment" i.e. Financing activities."
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, recalculated/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din : 01676942

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2018

বিজ্ঞপ্তি